## A RESOLUTION

Expressing the gratitude and appreciation of the Congress and the people of the Federated States of Micronesia to H.E. Ms. Miriam K. Hughes for her service as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, Her Excellency Ms. Miriam K. Hughes has served as
- 2 Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States
- 3 of America to the Federated States of Micronesia since August 2,
- 4 2007; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the historically close bonds of friendship,
- 6 goodwill and cooperation enjoyed between the United States of
- 7 America and the Federated States of Micronesia have been
- 8 strengthened further under the tenure of Ambassador Hughes; now,
- 9 therefore,
- BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated
- 11 States of Micronesia, First Special Session, 2009, that the
- 12 Congress hereby expresses its profound gratitude to H.E. Ms.
- 13 Miriam K. Hughes for her meritorious and dedicated service both to
- 14 the United States of America and the Federated States of
- 15 Micronesia; and

16

17

18

19

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this

```
1 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
 2 of Micronesia, the Secretary of State of the United States of
 3 America, and H.E. Miriam K. Hughes.
 4
 5 Date: <u>5/31/09</u>
                    Introduced by: /s/ Paliknoa K. Welly
                                               Paliknoa K. Welly
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2